NOTES:
\ ZONING | |
1) TOPOGRAPHY AND TREE SURVEY COMPLETED BY PATRICK C. BRISTOW, LAND
SURVEYING, PC. /
2) PERMITTING OF BUSINESS IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE IS A SEPARATE PROCESS.
CITY OF WILMINGTON WILL NOT ALLOW OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN THE
RIGHT—OF—WAY. .
3) CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY SIZE, MATERIAL, INVERTS AND LOCATION
OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED
CONNECTIONS. |
4) EXISTING EASEMENTS AS SHOWN
5) CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL—WEATHER ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY
VEHICLES AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
'6) UNDERGROUND FIRE LINE(S) MUST BE PERMITTED AND INSPECTED BY THE
WILMINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF-WAY TO THE
BUILDING. CONTACT THE WILMINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT DMISION OF FIRE AND
LIFE SAFETY AT 910-341-0696.
7). BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B.

\ \ | SOLID_WASTE -
X. CONC. FLUMEY - 1) SITE TO USE ON—SITE DUMPSTER.

. | e SITE _DATA:

\ : _ 1) ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF-WAY AND FOR DRIVEWAYS PROPERTY OWNER TRIPLE S LLC
\ - ARE TO BE THERMOPLASTIC AND MEET CITY AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS, PROJECT ADDRESS 6020 OLEANDER DR
\ ' 2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS) PIN NUMBER - RO6207-011-006-000
\ - IN AREAS OPEN TO PUBLIC TRAFFIC)ARE TO MEET MUTCD (MANUAL ON AREA NOT IN A FEMA 100-YEAR FLOOD ZONE.
\ .UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES) STANDARDS. _
\ 3) CONTACT TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT 3417888 TO ENSURE THAT ALL ZONING DISTRICT . : CB-COMMUNITY BUSINESS
EX. WATER MET ' o TRAFFIC SIGNALS FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN. SETBACKS REQUIRED FRONT: 20

1!)
EX. 17 BACKLOW PREVENTOR -  4) CALL TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT 341—7888 FORTY—EIGHT HOURS PRIOR TO REAR: 10’
EX. 17 WATE \S%;RVICE _ ANY EXCAVATION IN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY. ' - INTERIOR SIDE: 0’

C.

'REVISIONS
Hg{é Description | By

N/F SEAGATE PLAZA
LOTS 164-166,
PART OF LOT 167 & LOTS 186-188
DB 3703 PG 176
ZONING: CB-COMMUNITY BUSINESS -
USE: NEIGHBORHOOD RETAIL

SITE BENCHMARK .
TOP OF EXISTING IRON PIPE
ELEVATION = 30.00'
(ASSUMED)

EXIST. D.A.  \
TOP 29.30 \

INV. 25.82(S) \
INV. 25.87(N) \

LOCATION MAP

EX. 3:1 DIVERSION SWALE

' SUPPORT POLE
FOR BILLBOARD

EX. 3:1 DIVERSION SWALE

EXIST. DUMPSTER PAD
W/SCREENING
TWIN 5 OAK

EXIST. C.I. No. 2
FLOW 28.60

A LI A \STREETYARD 5) ANY BROKEN OR MISSING SIDEWALK PANELS, DRIVEWAY PANELS AND CORNER SIDE: 20°
\/F REAL PROPERTIES LLG CURBING WILL BE REPLACED. |

EX|ST. C.)y No. 8 ZONING: CB-COMMUNITY BUSINESS 6) CONTACT 910-341—7888 TO DISCUSS STREET LIGHTING OPTIONS. PROPOSED BUILDING SETBACKS FRONT: 162.8'

FLOW 28.39 . USE: RETAL 7) ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS AND MARKINGS OFF THE RIGHT—OF—~WAY ARE REAR: 41.8,

INV. 24.18 '
TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH MUTCD INTERIOR SIDE: 45.5
STANDARDS. CORNER SIDE: 139

8) NO ROWS TO BE CLOSED.

' : 9) NO STREETS PROPOSED. _ TRACT AREA 74,052 SF (1.70 AC)
‘(p 10) OFF SITE PARKING PROPOSED AS SHOWN. ' DISTURBED AREA 0.25 AC.
} 11) DRIVEWAYS TO MEET CITY STANDARDS. '

\ & 12) ALL PARKING STALL MARKINGS AND LANE ARROWS WITHIN THE PARKING BUILDING USE AUTOMOTIVE/STORAGE
¢ AREAS SHALL BE.WHITE.
@\& \ / 13) STOP SIGNS AND STREET SIGNS TO REMAIN IN PLACE DURING EXISTING [BUILDING AREA 7844 3F
\

_##REMOVE EXIST L

& GUTTER .AS SHo%

6 EXST. C.. No

\\ & P}RJSV!DE FLEXSTORM
( INLET FI'TER OR EQUAL
"\ FLOW28.70

V. 25.10

PROPOSED
45'x40"
BUILDING
1,800 SF

PRIVATE 15" DRAINAGE AND
MAINTENANCE ESMT AROUND
TOP OF WET DETENTION BASIN

CONSTRUCTION. PROPOSED BUILDING AREA (GROSS) 1,800 SF

BUILDING LOT COVERAGE (9,644/74,052 13.0%
14) TACTILE WARNING MATS WILL BE INSTALLED ON ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS. NUMBER OF BUILDINGS (9.644/ ) 2

\
\A \ : 15) SPEED LIMIT IS 45 MPH. : NUMBER OF UNITS 1
¢\65 / BUILDING HEIGHT (EXISTING/PROPOSED) 21.583'/17

N/F SHAFFER
LOTS 174178 & 181-185
DB 1655 PG 803
ZONING: CB—COMMUNITY BUSINESS
USE: WAREHOUSING/SELF STORAGE

LANDSCAPING NUMBER OF STORIES 1
1) A LANDSCAPING PLAN INDICATING THE LOCATION OF REQUIRED STREET ~ SF PER FLOOR (GROSS) 1,800 SF
TREES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF WILMINGTON TRAFFIC
EASEMENT 2° DE ~ ENGINEERING DMISION AND THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FOR .
SIDEWALK WITHIN PROPSRTs uTS| REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE RECORDING OF THE FINAL PLAT. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREAS: 2844 SF
PICAL ALDNG OLEANDER DRIVE) 2) NO OBSTRUCTIONS ARE PERMITTED IN THE SPACE BETWEEN THIRTY (30) EXISTING BUILDING '
\ /

EXIST. BICYCLE \
PARKING

e %
2 Y
R,
e ®
;

ERPaE),
;

- g
S EX. DOWNSPOUT/

(TYp.y
-~

EXISTING WET DETENTION BASIN
TOP OF BANK 29.0

FLOOD POOL. 27.0

PERMANENT POOL 24.5
BOTTOM 18.0

/

EXISTING ASPHALT 21,230 SF

(Y
N gs:g?fgcé\m TEN (10) FEET ABOVE THE GROUND WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR SITE %E‘{iﬁig CONCRETE s 2( ’329035%
| ‘ IMPERVIOUS AREA : (42.35%
\ \ 3) PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, TREE
\ N/F GF SPORIS MEDICINE LLC PROTECTION FENCING WILL BE INSTALLED AROUND PROTECTED TREES OR

EXISTING 30" EMERGENCY
SPILLWAY ELEV. 28.5

\ e MEIAL AN HEALTH GROVES OF TREES AND NO CONSTRUCTION WORKERS, TOOLS, MATERIALS, OR PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREAS:

\

EXIST. C.l. No. 4
FLOW 27.29
INV. 22.24

VEHICLES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING. PROPOSED BULLDING FOOTPRINT 1800 SF

\ 4) ANY TREES AND/OR AREAS DESIGNATED TO BE PROTECTED MUST. BE

| PROPERLY BARRICADED WITH FENCING AND PROTECTED THROUGHOUT E?g;&%‘f?mggg&gggﬁ 10 REMAIN 31 529 oF
CONSTRUCTION TO INSURE THAT NO CLEARING, GRADING OR STAGING OF ( ) | '
MATERIALS WILL OCCUR IN THOSE AREAS. - TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 33,574 SF (45.34%)
5) NO EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED ON SITE UNTIL ALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING PARKING REQUIRED: (RETAIL PARTS SALES) 2,490 SF
AND SILT FENCING IS INSTALLED AND APPROVED. PROTECTIVE FENCING IS TO MAXIMUM: 19200
BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT AND MINIMUM:™ 1,/400 5
CONTRACTORS SHALL RECEIVE ADEQUATE INSTRUCTIONS ON TREE PROTECTION

METHODS. PARKING RE?UIRED: (REPAIR SERVICE) 5,354 SF
MAXIMUM: 1,/400 : 13

CFPU - © MINIMUM: 1/600 9
1) WATER AND SEWER SERVICE SHALL MEET CAPE FEAR PUBLIC UTILITY o _ )

AUTHORITY (CFPUA) DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS. TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: NiRIvOM: 72
2) PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CFPUA CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 31

REQUIREMENTS. WATER METER(S) CANNOT BE RELFASED UNTIL ALL

~ REQUIREMENTS ARE MET AND THE STATE HAS GIVEN THEIR FINAL APPROVAL.

~ - — 3) IF THE CONTRACTOR DESIRES CFPUA WATER FOR CONSTRUCTION, HE SHALL CAMA LAND USE: WATERSHED RESOURCE PROTECTION
APPLY IN ADVANCE FOR THIS SERVICE AND MUST PROVIDE A REDUCED '

\ PRESSURE ZONE (RPZ) BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE ON THE DEVELOPERS PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER BY CFPUA

P _ e

~ _EXIST. C.. No.X3"
%\/ FLOW 27.53 X'
~ 3

EXISTING OUTLET STRUCTURE
TOP 27.64

WEIR 26.98

INV 24.47 (47)

INV 24.10 (18"

\
XIST. 8~”\ SS

XIST. C.1. No W

; . Cl. -~ ok &
y/ s\ I row 27.50 \‘{\

FLOW 26,9270~ Jy  INV. 24.50N) "
INV. 24.0(0UT) \\

N61'40'O7W/

EXIST. Dul.
TOP 26.29
INV.22.59 \\

PUBLIC DRAINAGE EASEMENT—

PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT 2’ OUTSIDE——_
SIDEWALK WITHIN PROPERTY 2|2
(TYPICAL ALONG BAGLEY AVENUE) \, @

EX. 18" FES
INV. 25.80

ANy N

EXIST. SDMH ‘»6\ N
. TOP 25.29
INV. 21.54

\

\
EXIST. \D.L
TOP 2581

A% ) A ' INV. 19.88{30" /36™)
— 2 _ INV. 21.33(\8")
\

RCH

EXIST. CJ4. No. &
FLOW 26.75
s INV. 23.25 )

SITE, GRADING, EROSION CONTROL, STORMWATER,

|AND LANDSCAPE PLAN
6020 OLEANDER DRIVE

WILMINGTON TIRE AND AUTO EXPANSION

BAGLEY AVENUE

' TOP 24.70
EXIST. D.| f "
oP~—75. 4% INV—2%:70(36%)

INV. 22.12 INV. 21.76(247) 4) ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM SUPPLIED. BY CFPUA WATER SHALL COMPLY WITH EXISTING SEWER FLOW: 250 GPD

w ' w w { w W w X w T + w g w X w INFORMATION. (25 GPD PER EMPLOYEE x 10 EMPLOYEES x 110%) 275 GPD
— _ /

(30’ PUBLIC R /W) SIDE OF THE WATER METER BOX. EXISTING WATER FLOW: 275 GPD
/ n 7
APPROXNATE LOCATION OF EXIT- & WATER ™~ T g~~~ ~ W[\ "= = "7 B N et S A et et AT AN \ THE CFPUA'S CONNECTION CONTROL REGULATION. CALL 332-6419 FOR PROPOSED WATER FLOW:
, \ PROPOSED SEWER FLOW:
EXIST. SDMH EXIST. D.L.- ~

EXIST. CIN \ 5) ANY BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES REQUIRED BY CFPUA WILL NEED TO
P 2817 TOP 26.93 EXIST. C_,_J FLOW 24.86 STOP SIch AND e BE ON THE LIST OF APPROVED DEVICES FOR USCFCCCHR OR ASSE. 25 GPD PER EMPLOYEE x 10 EMPLOYEES) 250 GPD
6) PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER EXISTING.
- - Cann_fzo_ HANDICAP SPOTS REQUIRED
\ \ \ 7) CONTACT THE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL CENTER AT 1-—800—632—4949 | N s R sPacE)

N NC OUTLET SIGN

INV. 23.87(W) INV. 23.23(24") INV. 22.70 INV.22.01(N

INV. 23.77(N) _ : POTENTIAL UNDERGROUND GAS LINE
REDIVISION OF SUBURBAN LAND COMPANY LOCATION BASED UPON OLD LOCATION MARKS
: MAP BOOK 2 PAGE 31 :

INV. 23.87(S) INV. 23.23(18") FLOW 25.14 st.22.4o(s; |'—EX. 47 S5 ! STREET HAME ROAD SIGN
PRIOR TO DOING ANY DIGGING, CLEARING OR GRADING. 2 SPACES/95=2 9 HANIDCAP SPACES
8) ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A RAIN AND FREEZER
. SENSOR. - BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED (31 SPACES) 5 BICYCLE PARKS
\ \ \ 9) CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICE BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED 5 BICYCLE PARKS
LOCATIONS, SIZES AND MATERIALS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ENGINEER TO BE
NOTIFIED OF ANY CONFLICTS. '

R.C.

1

JOHNSON SHIRLEY \

. ' B ETAL
TIMOTHY & . . COSTIN TIMOTHY M GIZELLA N SEAGATE FIRE DEPT. ZONING: \ \ \ DRAINAGE

WOOFTER WILLIAM CRAIG GIZELLA COSTIN B 46 CITY OF WILMINGTON ‘
ZONING: R—15—RESIDENTIAL DB. 1666 PG. 87 CASSIE COSTIN O R o U NTIAL bB. 573 PG. 620 © R=15~RESIDENTIALL 1) SHEET FLOW TO CURB INLETS TO WET DETENTION BASIN

: : R-15- DB. 2237 PG. 447 _— USE: UNUSED LAND »
USE: FAM RES ZONINGUSE: }riu RESEEENTIAL oD, 2237 PG 447 ZONING: O&l L%gtcgo\% ggagﬁgﬂ?n (GENERAL) | \ \\ 2) OUTFALL DRAINS TO EXIST. 36" RCP AT OLEANDER DR.

910-763-5631

USE: FAM RES

\ PLANNING
' 1) ALL PERMANENT STORAGE OF MATERIALS, MERCHANDISE AND LUBRICATION,
REPAIR AND SERVICING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE WITHIN THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING.
o 2) ALL REPAIR WORK SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITHIN THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING.
PLANT LIST - LEGEND 3) NO OPERATOR SHALL PERMIT THE STORAGE OF MOTOR VEHICLES FOR A
0C. — "ON CENTER" CAL. - "CALIPER AT 6” ABOVE GRADE® GAL — "GALLON CONTAINER®  HT. b}l”IN'jIBGWPLANTING | - o SROPERTY BOUNDARY Sgggﬁg?gsgggﬁcl)%% E;NENEﬁcHgES?DR?I\FE-C&ENTB{n {D?!L\IJCF:‘) (24) HOURS UNLESS THE
KEY NO. TYPE COMMON NAME SCIENTIFIC NAME SIZE = REMARKS ' EXISTING . TREE 4) ACCESSORY BUILDINGS ARE PROHIBITED.
, FAPHIOLEPES e | 5) AUTOMOTIVE WRECKERS OR OTHER SERVICE VEHICLES SHALL BE STORED
* R || 116[ SHRUB INDIAN HAWTHORN INDICA f3 AL+ s EXISTING SEWER INSIDE THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING AFTER BUILDING HOURS.
' - 6) NO OPERATOR SHALL USE THE PREMISES FOR THE SALE OR RENTAL OF
W EXISTING WATER NEW OR USED VEHMICLES. |

Sb EXISTING STORM WATER EIRE
: LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE 1)  FIRE HYDRANT MUST BE WITHIN 150’ OF THE FDC MFASURED AS THE

| TRUCK DRIVES FOR PRACTICAL USE.
92 SF 111 SF @ TREE PROTECTION — DO NOT DISTURB 2) FDC MUST BE WITHIN 40’ OF FIRE APPARATUS PLACEMENT.
*‘5’\6”
'139
&
A

IPP ENGINEERING, P.C

419 Chestnut Street

2015 TRIPP ENGINEERING

© [ICFNSE No. C—1427

Wilmington, North Carolina 28401
Phone 910-763-5100

Fax

TR

AS SHOWN

REQUIRED PROPOSED

FOUNDATION PLANTINGS:
45'x17'x12%

3) LANDSCAPING OR PARKING CANNOT BLOCK OR IMPEDE THE FDC OR FIRE
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION HYDRANTS. A 3—FOOT CLEAR .SPAN SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE
CIRCUMFERENCE OF THE HYDRANT AND FDC. -
PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION . 4) IN ADDITION TO THE STANDARD COMMENTS, ADDITIONAL FIRE PROTECTION
AND ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DUE TO ANY SPECIAL
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | CIRCUMSTANCES CONCERNING THE PROJECT.
T 5) ALL ISOLATION VALVES WITHIN THE "HOT BOX” SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY
| PROPOSED ASPHALT ACCESS SUPERVISED. PLEASE WORK CLOSELY WITH YOUR FIRE SPRINKLER AND ALARM

[777% "7 =] PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK - INSTALLER IN REGARDS TO RUNNING WIRE FOR TAMPER SWITCH. 3| DATE  06-20-18
S 6) CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AN ALL-WEATHER ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY _| DESIGN PGT

T A | VEHICLES AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION | Sl
P | GTON For each open utility cut | - 7) NEW HYDRANTS MUST BE BROUGHT INTO SERVICE PRIOR TO - DRAWN MLV
Approved Construction Plan NORTH CAROLINA of City streets, a $325 SITE._PLAN COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS DELIVERED TO THE JOB SITE.

Name Date Public Services e Engineering Division permit shall be required 8) PRIVATE UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES REQUIRE A SEPARATE FIRE LINE :! 1

BAR SCALFE 17=30" PERMIT FROM THE WILMINGTON FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY DIVISION

. APPROVED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN from the City prior to 910—-343—0696.
. : Date: Permit #__ acceptance. _ . _
Traffic _ Contact 910-341-5888 w15 o 2 0" o .

Fire Signed: _ SHEET 1 OF 2

18015




NOTE:

NOTE:

FILLED EXPANSION JOINT

FILLED EXPANSION JOINT

THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF A TREE IS WHERE CROWN OF THE TREE IS NEEDED FOR LEAF s : :
THE MAJORITY OF A TREE'S ROOTS LAY. 85% OF MOST GROWTH TO PRODUCE OXYGEN, FILTER 30 VARIES SBIgsEc gl;c‘“AoN %T%EON %Tﬁg_%gou
TREE ROOTS ARE FOUND IN THE TOP 24" OF THE SOIL ggEN'g'll?’ D']?gFDIgﬁEEWg\}éDO V?RDWE%-)IH—EN NOISE. ; | |
AND SUPPLY THE MAJORITY OF NUTRIENTS AND WATER, I__—""
' GENERALLY, ROOTS SPREAD OUT 2-3X THE HEGHT OF)._  INTENSIVE PRUNING. ? P T T T 5’ / — — __ —— STEEL POST ggvifl_hgsﬁgl%ﬁg' 7 DAYS NONE
THE T . : . t 2
£ REE i /t';" \ o WIRE FABRIC AND SLOPES
s M ' \ . N = |HIGH QUALITY 7 DAYS NONE
i MIN. 12-1/2 GA. B| B FILTER FABRIC WATER (HQW)
CONTROL JOINT INTERMEDIATE WIRES! i ZONES .
FILLED EXPANSION JOINT _ [‘-, : : § i SLOPES 7 DAYS IF SLOPES ARE 10" CR
SCORE i 2 _ STEEPER LESS IN LENGTH AND ARE|
. Bl : B N THAN 3:1 NOT STEEPER THAN 2:1,
%\ 7L N . - N~ \K- 14 DAYS ARE ALLOWED.
é,, N_m..mii 1/4" . ANCHOR FABRIC SKIRT SLOPES 3:1 14 DAYS |7 DAYS FOR SLOPES
< 4 ”j o < BURIED 8 INCHES OR GREATER THAN 50 FEET
| . FLATTER IN LENGTH
o] 3w1 /2" ALL OTHER AREAS| 14 DAYS [NONE (EXCEPT FOR
ORANGE SAFETY FENCE WITH SLOPES PERIMETERS AND
E)T}\?(PCF)CRAG-!\;GE SILT FENCE SECTION A-A SECTION B-B || | || FLATTER THAN 4:1 HQW ZONES)
| NOTES: - oF 32 N WIDTH AND NOTE: PROVIDE GROUND STABILIZATION IN ALL AREAS
NOTES: 1. JOINT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT NCDOT STANDARDS. 1. FENCE FAB LL A MIN.
SHALL HAVE A MIN. OF SIX LINE WIRES WITH 12" STAY PER THE NPDES CRITERIA.
2. SANITARY SEWER CLEAN--OUTS, WATER METERS, MANHOLES, AND VALVE LIDS TO BE
LOCATED OUTSIDE SIDEWALK WHERE FEASIBLE. SPACING,
3. MINIMUM SIDEWALK WIDTH TO BE 6' MINIMUM IF PLACED AT BACK OF CURB. 2. g‘g@ﬁ'ﬁ stréét'li_-lL BEAII;OR?C ESRI-(I)ASLII?NBS?-‘N!TSRT%ESND MIN. OF LATE WINTER & EARLY SPRING
4. CONCRETE FOR ALL SIDEWALKS (EXCEPT ANY PORTION CONTAIN WTHIN A DRIVEWAY ADEQUATELY TO THE WIRE FABRIC AS DIRECTED BY THE TEMPORARY GRASSING DETAIL
APRON) SHALL BE CLASS "A" — 3,000 PSL :
| 8 MAX 5. MIMOU REPLACEWENT FOR REPARS 19 4 B! X & PANEL _ENGINEER. : SEEDING MIXTURE
| 8. 4" STONE BASE MAY BE REQUIRED FOR POOR SOIL CONDITIONS > g{f&gg?g@g‘“%gf ENGEE {}\’YP%HGHT AND BE OF THE -m; m-ggm
NOTES: 7. MINIMUM DEFTH FOR TUNNELING' BELOW SIDEWALK IS 12" _ E,edmgﬁ":sg’:céﬁ;f Fl’?am. o
1. PROTECT CRITICAL RQOT ZONE (CRZ) OF TREES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLEARLY MARK THE ‘ i . p— orean i Mountaing
TREES AND ERECT A PROTECTIVE BARRIER AT THE CRZ. BARRIER SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL 6. MAX ADIAGENT GROUND SLOPE MITHOUT RALING 1S 2:1 TEM PO RARY S“_T - ENCE Qmit annuol lespedsza when durction of tamporary cover s not to extend
9. MIN GRADE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE IS 1% IN AT LEAST 1 DIRECTION. MAX CROSS — e m———

CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE.
2. CRZ RADIUS 1S 1 FT PER INCH OF TREE DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (DBH).
3. IF CONSTRUCTION OCCURS WITHIN THE CRZ, AT LEAST 12" OF MULCH AND/OR LOGGING MATTS
SHALL BE PLACED WHERE MACHINERY MANEUVERS TO REDUCE SOIL COMPACTION IN THIS ZONE.
4. WHERE SIDEWALKS AND PATHWAYS PASS WITHIN CRZ, EXTRA CARE SHALL BE TAKEN
DAMAGE TO THE ROOTS. ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS, SUCH AS A REINFORCED SIDEWALK, SHALL
BE IMPLEMENTED AS NECESSARY.
5. FOR ALL TREES, CUTTING OF LARGE STRUCTURAL ROOTS LOCATED NEAR THE BASE

OF THE TRUNK S PROHIBITED. DO NOT COMPACT S0OIL BENEATH TREES. NO VEHICLE SHALL BE
ALLOWED 7O PARK UNDER TREES. NO MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE STORED BENEATH
TREES. DAMAGING THE BARK WITH EAWNMOWERS, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, OR ANYTHING ELSE IS
PROHIBITED, CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR DAMAGE TO TREES,

SLOPE IS 2%. MAX LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IS B.3%Z, 10X IF LIMITED BY EXISTING
CONDITIONS, OR NO GREATER THAN THE SLOPE OF THE EXISTING ADJACENT ROAD.

CITY OF WILMINGTON SIDEWALK SD 5—10

TO AVOID - NFS
CBLIQUE VIEW
VERTICAL CURE AND GUTTER

1/2" FILLED EXPANSION JOINT

CONTRACTION JOINT
{1/4" X 17 DEEF SCORE)

NTS

2" TYPE SF 9.5A (NCDOT)
8" ABC STONE (NCDOT)

6. FAILING TO INSTALL OR MAINTAIN PROTECTION MEASURES SHALL RESULT IN A STOP
WORK ORDER AND FINE OF $500/DAY. DISTURBANCE OTHER THAN THAT ALLOWED ON THE APPROVED
PLAN WILL REQUIRE OWNER TO POST A LETTER OF CREDIT FOR 3 YRS FOR TREE MITIGATION.

R=1" (TYP) - \“\\T

,%—14

8 MAX.
. VARIABLE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER
|

PLASTIC OR

{

PAVEMENT SECTION MAY VARY
DEPENDING UPON FiELD CONDITIONS.
CONTRACTOR

SHALL COORDINATE

w/OWNER & GEOTECHNICAL
— ENGINEER TO DETERMINE
ACTUAL PAVEMENT SECTION.

CITY OF WILMINGTON

BUILDING WASTE HANDLING

1. NO PAINT OR LIQUID WASTES IN STREAMS OR STORM
DRAINS.

2. DEDICATED AREAS FOR DEMO_UTEON, CONSTRUCTION AND
OTHER WASTES MUST BE LOCATED 50° FROM STORM DRAINS
AND STREAMS UNLESS NO REASONABLE ALTERNATIVES
AVAILABLE.

3. EARTHEN—MATERIALS STOCKPILES MUST BE LOCATED 50°
FROM STORM DRAINS AND STREAMS UNLESS NO REASONABLE
ALTERNATIVES AVAILABLE.

4. CONCRETE MATERIALS MUST BE CONTROLLED TO AVOID
CONTACT WITH SURFACE WATERS, WETLANDS OR BUFFERS.

INSPECTIONS

1. SAME WEEKLY INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS.

2. SAME RAIN GAUGE AND INSPECTIONS AFTER 0.5” RAIN
EVENT.

WIRE TIES

GATE EA_.E COURSE RN ’

3 24"

24 |
SLOPE CURB

Tl
Wi
_ I'l%IIE_

VERTICAL CURB AMD GUTIER

DO NOT ENTER NTS

Buslh ZONA PROTECTORA PARA &
L LOS ARBOLES
B PROHlBtDO ENTRAR

e

iﬂ
e

g smum;lz EI lgmflsmamenwﬂi!is:z:ﬂm;ulﬁﬁuﬁu

( AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - |

W AGGREGATE
BASE COURSE

VERTCAL CURB

i [ z4n 12"

ORANGE, UV RESISTANT MEDIAN VERTICAL CURB AND GUTIER
HIGH — TENSH.E STRENGTH W
POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)

GRANITE CURB

STEEL POST

f— 20—

WARNING SIGN

ORANGE, UV RESISTANT
HIGH — TENSILE STRENGTH
POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)

N
AGGREGATE [ASE COURSE

HEADER CUREB

VALLEY CURB

3-0"
26"

;1. EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT NCDOY STANDARDS

S5 MAX EXPANSION JOINT SPACKG, 107 mMaX CONTRACTION JOINT SPACING
MldiMUM NSTALLATION LENGTH 15 5 F1.

CONCRETE 70 BE 3000 PSI MIN

. VERTICAL CURE AND GUTTER BASE CAM BE SLOPED 3/4" OR USE A FLAT BASE

STANDARD DETAIL

H
2
3
4.
o]

ot 40" ——

HIEIEIRIES
=SS ==

DATE: AUGUST, 2041 . TN
jcln TREE PROTECTION AREA T DRAWN: PBUSR rw oF wwc’mw E;‘;;IE;E:ZOUM
N DO_NOT ENTER i excxzp, e CURBING R

| ZONAngoggggggg PARA ‘ _ SCALE _ NOTTOSCALE i jﬁ SD 3-11
PROHIBIDO ENTRAR

WARNING SIGN DETAIL

PAVEMENT SECTION

FLEXSTORM Specification Drawing
ASTM D8057 Standard Specification for Inlet Fnlters with a Rigid Frame

NOTES:

1. THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL NOT BE VIOLATED FOR THE ENTIRE
DURATION OF THE PROJECT WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM URBAN FORESTRY STAFF.

2. WARNING SIGNS TO BE MADE OF DURABLE, WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL. LETTERS TO
BE 3" HIGH, MINIMUM, CLEARLY LEGIBLE AND SPACED AS DETAILED.

3. SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT 50" MAXIMUM INTERVALS. PLACE A SIGN AT EACH
END OF LINEAR TREE PROTECTION AND 50° ON CENTER THEREAFTER. FOR TREE
PROTECTION AREAS LESS THAN 100" IN PERIMETER, PROVIDE NOQ LESS
THAN TWO SIGNS PER PROTECTION AREA.

4. ATTACH SIGNS SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS AND FABRIC. MAINTAIN TREE
PROTECTION FENCE AND SIGNS THROUGHOUT DURATION OF PROJECT.

5. TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER CONSTRUCTION.

6. ADDITIONAL SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF WILMINGTON, BASED ON ACTUAL
FIELD CONDITIONS.

TREE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION SD 15-09

NOT TO SCALE
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REPLACEABLE WOVEN~"
\ULTIMATE BYPASS- GEOTEXTILE FILTER BAG

AREA

(BENEATH FLANGES)

REPLACEABLE WOVEN-
GEOTEXTILE FILTER BAG

§2% FILTRATION EFFICIENCY PER ASTM D7351

FLEXSTORM CATCH-IT UTE

{SHOWN WITH OFTIONAL CURB FLAP)

For each open utility cut
of City streets, a $325
permit shall be required
from the City prior to
occupancy and/or project
acceptance.
Contact 910-341--5888

FLEXSTORM CATCH-IT SQUARE

(TYPICAL SETUP)

ASTM D8057 Requirements

-> Filter system consists of rigid frame and removable geosynthetic bag

-> Filter bag sized to meet treatment flow rate of the drainage location

-> Bag maintains shape to be extracted when completely filled with sediment
- -> Rigid frame capable of supporting full load of sediment with grate removed
-> Frame does not interfere or elevate grate by more than 1/8"

-> Bypass flow exceeds design flow of drainage location

-> Filter bag achieves >80% filtration efficiency per ASTM D7351

GTON

NORTH CAROLINA
Public Services e Engineering Division
APPROVED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

Date: Permit #____

Maintenance Guidelines:
1. Empty the sediment bag if more than half
filled with sediment and debris

Installation Instructions:

1. Remove grate from the drainage structure

2. Clean stone and dirt from ledge (lip) of drainage
structure 2. Remove the grate, engage the lifting points,

3. Drop the FLEXSTORM iniet filter through the clear and lift filter from the drainage structure
opening such that the hangers rest firmly on the 3. Dispose of sediment and debris as directed

Signed:

Approved Construction Plan
Name Date

82% FILTRATION EFFICIENCY PER ASTM D7351

FLEXSTORM CATCH-IT ROUND

(TYPICAL SETUP)

For mare information confact|

APM@inletfilters.com

3. INSPECTIONS ARE ONLY REQUIRED DURING "NORMAL
BUSINESS HOURS™.

4. INSPECTION REPORTS MUST BE AVAILABLE ON-—SITE DURING
BUSINESS HOURS UNLESS A SITE-SPECIFIC EXEMPTION IS
APPROVED. -
5. RECORDS MUST BE KEPT FOR 3 YEARS AND AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST.

6. ELECTRONICALLY AVAILABLE RECORDS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS.

SEDIMENT BASINS

1. OUTLET STRUCTURES MUST WITHDRAW FROM BASIN
SURFACE UNLESS DRAINAGE AREA IS LESS THAN 1 ACRE.
2. USE ONLY DWQ-APPROVED FLOCCULENTS.

NPDES—SPECIFIC PLAN SHEETS NOTES

1. THIS PAGE IS SUBMITTED TO COMPLY WiTH NPDES
GENERAL STORMWATER PERMIT NCGO10000.

2. THIS PAGE CAN BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY PURSUANT

SEEDING DATES:

Mountains — Above 2500 f: Feb. 15~—Muy 15
low 2500 ﬂ. Feb, 1—May 1
Piedmont - Jnn 1-May 1
Coastal Picin — Dec. 1-Apr. 15
SOIL AMENDMENTS _
Follcm recommendations of soil tests or q 2,000 Ib/acre ground agricul—
linmtone and 750 Ib/uem 10*-10—1%‘ / ¢ o
MULCH
APPLY 4,000
OR A MULCH
USED AS A MULCH

ACRE. STRAW. ANCHOR STRAW. BY TACKING WIIH ASPHALT, NETTING,
TOOL A DISK WiTH BLADES SET NEARLY STRAIGHT CAM BE

MAINTENANCE _
m fi:ﬂ mm ;l:jly u;_;oqdugte g’:wud refertilize and mulch Im—
SPRING—SUMMER

PERMANENT GRASSING DETAIL
SEEDING MIXTURE
ey B
SEEDING NOTES

1. WHERE A NEAT APPEARANCE IS DESIRED, OMIT SERICEA.
ZUSEMMGMSSONUORWTEDMWHEREHG&NNOTE-
COME A PEST. BERMUDA GRASS MAY BE REPLACED WITH 5 ib/ocre CENTIPEDE GRASS.

SEEDING DATES

APRIL 1 — JUY 15

SOIL AMENDMENTS

APPLY LINE AND FERTILIZER ACCORDING TG SOIL TESTS, OR APPLY 3,000 Ib/acre
- GROUND AGRICULTURE LIMESTONE AND 500 Ib/acre 1021010 FERTILZER.

MULCH
APPLY 4,00 lbacre GRAN STAWOR EQUNALENT COVER OF AMOTHER, SUTABLE
MULCH. BY TACKING WITH ASPHALY, ROVING, OR NETTING OR BY CRIMPING

WITH A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL. A DISK WITH BLADES SET NEARLY STRAGHT CAN GE
USED AS A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL

. CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

. 6. SEDIMENT WILL BE REMOVED FROM SEDIMENT TRAPS WHEN THE DESIGNED STORAGE CAPACITY HAS

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL WISIT THE SITE AND BECOME FAMILIARIZED WITH EXISTING

REVISIONS

CONDITIONS BOTH ON AND IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE SITE.
2. CLEARING: CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL TREES AND VEGETATION WITHIN LIMITS

ES{Q Description | By

OF CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE DESIGNATED TO REMAIN.
GRUBBING AND STRIPPING: CONTRACTOR SHALL RAKE AND REMOVE ROOTS, STUMPS,

“

VEGETATION, DEBRIS, EXISTING STRUCTURES ABOVE AND BELOW GRADE, ORGANIC

MATERIAL OR ANY OTHER UNSUITABLE MATERIAL WITHIN LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION.
MUCKING: CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND THEIR GEOTECHNICAL

REPRESENTATIVE TO COORDINATE REMOVAL OF ANY SOFT AREAS.
DISPOSAL: CLEARED, GRUBBED, STRIPPED OR OTHER WASTE MATERIAL SHALL BE

REMOVED FROM SITE AND DISPOSED OF IN A PROPERLY PERMITTED FACILITY.
FILL AND COMPACTION SHOULD COMPLY WITH GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

Noe o A

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT THE GRADING PLAN MAY NOT REPRESENT A BALANCED
EARTHWORK CONDITION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CUT AND

FILL QUANTITIES AND COMPLETE INSTALLATION TO SPECIFIED GRADES.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH SUITABLE BORROW MATERIAL FROM AN OFF-SITE

&

PROPERLY PERMITTED FACILITY AS REQUIRED.

9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. BEFORE COMMENCING ANY EXCAVATIONS

IN OR ALONG ROADWAYS OR RIGHT—OF-WAYS, PUBLIC AREAS OR IN PRIVATE
EASEMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL OF

THEIR INTENT 7O EXCAVATE, IN WRITING, NOT LESS THAN 10 DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATING.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE DISCONNECTION/
RECONNECTION AND/OR THE RELOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WITH
APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL.

11. EXISTING SURVEYING PERFORMED BY MICHAEL UNDERWOOD & ASSCC. AND SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER

12. THE CONTRACTOR. SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE. FURTHERMORE
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES OR QUESTIONS TO THE ENGINEER -
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY AND ALL LAYOUT REQUIRED TCO CONSTRUCT
HIS WORK UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY OWNER.

14, ALL PVC UTILITY MAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM OF 36" COVER
AT FINAL GRADE.

15. ALL SERVICE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MEET ALL LOCAL AND STATE CODES.
METERS, TAPS, MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP AND ALL FEES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS.

16. ALL PAVEMENT, BASE AND SUBGRADE SHALL CONFORM TO NCDOT STANDARDS INCLUDING
WORKMANSHIP, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT. APPROPRIATE BARRICADES, SIGNS, LIGHTS
OR OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCDOT
TO MAINTAIN SAFETY AND TWO WAY TRAFFIC.

17. ALl AREAS SHALL BE GRADED FOR POSHIVE DRAINAGE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ALL AREAS SHALL BE
SLOPED TG DRAIN AWAY FROM BUILDINGS AT ALL TIMES.

18. CONCRETE STORM DRAINAGE PIPE SHALL BE CLASS Wl WITH RUBBER GASKETED JOINTS
AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

19, USE WHITE LANE MARKING PAINT FOR ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS. PAINT SHALL BE A
CHLORINATED RUBBER ALKYD, FS TT--P-115, TYPE Ill, FACTORY MIXED, QUICK DRYING,
NON BLEEDING. REFLECTIVE MATERIAL MAY BE ADDED AT OWNER'S OPTION FOR
NIGHT REFLECTING.

20. DUCTHE IRON SHALL BE CLASS 50.

21. CONCRETE FOR WALKS, CURBS AND DRIVES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 3000 PSi @ 28 DAYS — AIR ENTRAINED.

22. FIELD TESTING SHALL BE DONE BY AN INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY PAID FOR
8Y THE OWNER. FURTHER TESTING REQUIRED DUE TO A FAILED TEST WILL BE
PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR.

23, SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT NO. ___ . DATED . BY

_ FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

1. NO CUT SLOPE OR FitL SiOPE SHALL EXCEED A RISE OR FALL OF ONE FOOT FOR
EVERY RUN OF 3 FEET (% VERTICAL TO 3 HORIZONTAL).

2. NO SEDIMENT WILL BE ALLOWED TO EXIT THE SITE. ALL EROSION SHALE BE CONTROLLED
INCLUDING SIDE SLOPES DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION.

3. INSTALL PRIMARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO GRAVELED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, SILT FENCE, CHECK DAMS, ETC.
INSTALL ALL SECONDARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION.

4, ALL EROSION CONIROL MEASURES TG BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH RAIN.

SILT FENCE AND INLET PROTECTION ARE TO BE CLEANED WHEN 0.5 FEET OF SEDIMENT HAVE
ACCUMULATED IN FRONT CF THE DEVICE OR WHEN THEY LEAK OR FAIL. SEDIMENT TRAPS ARE
CLEANED OUT AS STATED OR WHEN HALF FULL

5. IF APPLICABLE, CONSTRUCT PROPOSED RETENTION POND TO ACT AS A SEDIMENT BASIN
DURING CONSTRUCTION. REMOVE ACCUMULATION OF SILT AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW PROPER
FUNCTIONING. RESTORE POND TO DESIGN LEVELS AT THE COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION.
IF APPLICABLE, INSTALL DROP INLETS WITH INLET PROTECTION TO ACT AS SILT TRAPS
DURING CONSTRUCTION. REMOVE ACCUMULATED SILT AS NEEDED TO PREVENT SILT FROM
ENTERING STORM DRAIN PiPING.

A 47 [AYER OF TOPSOH. SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL NEW ARFAS TO BE GRASSED.

MAINTAIN ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES UNTIL PROJECT IS COMPLETE.

MORE STRINGENT MEASURES MAY BE REQUIRED TO HALT ERQSION IF THOSE ON THIS

PLAN PROVE TO BE LESS EFFECTIVE.

REMOVE ALL TEMPORARY EROQSION CONTROL MEASURES UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION.
ALL PERMANENT MEASURES SHALl. BE WELL ESTABLISHED PRIOR TO PROJECT COMPLETION.

MAINTENANCE PLAN

1. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES WILL BE CHECKED FOR STABILITY AND
OPERATION FOLLOWING EVERY RUNGFF—PRODUCING RAINFALL, BUT IN NO CASE, LESS THAN
ONCE EVERY WEEK AND WITHIN 24 HOURS OF EVERY HALF INCH RAINFALL.

2. ALL POINTS OF EGRESS WILL HAVE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES THAT WILL BE PERIODICALLY
TOP—DRESSED WITH AN ADDITIONAL 2 INCHES OF #4 STONE TO MAINTAIN PROPER DEPTH.

o

© weN

WILMINGTON TIRE AND AUTO EXPANSION

6020 OLEANDER DRIVE
WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA

THEY WILL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION TO PREVENT MUD OR SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING
THE SITE. IMMEDIATELY REMOVE OBJECTIONABLE MATERIAL SPILLED, WASHED OR TRACKED
ONTO THE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE OR ROADWAYS.

3. SEDIMENT WiLL BE REMOVED FROM HARDWARE CLOTH AND GRAVEL INLET PROTECTION, BLOCK
ANE GRAVEL INLET, ROCK DOUGHNUT INLET PROTECTION AND ROCK PIPE INLET PROTECTION
WHEN THE DESIGNED STORAGE CAPACITY HAS BEEN HALF FILLED WITH SEDIMENT. ROCK WILL
BE CLEANED OR REPLACED WHEN THE SEDIMENT POOL WO LONGER DRAINS AS DESIGNED.
DEBRIS WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE ROCK AND HARDWARE CLOTH TCO ALLOW PROPER
DRAINAGE. - SHLT SACKS WHL BE EMPTIED ONCE A WEEK AND AFTER EVERY RAIN EVENT,
SEDIMENT WILL BE REMOVED FROM AROUND BEAVER DAMS, DANDY SACKS AND SOCKS
ONCE A WEEK AND AFTER EVERY RAIN EVENT,

4. DIVERSION DITCHES WILL BE CLEANED OUT IMMEDIATELY TO REMOVE SEDIMENT OR OBSTRUCTIONS
FROM THE FLOW AREA. THE DIVERSION RIDGES WILL ALSO BE REPAIRED. SWALES MUST BE
TEMPORARILY STABILIZED WITHIN 21 CALENDAR DAYS OF CEASE OF ANY PHASE OF
ACTIVITY ASSOCIATED WITH A SWALE.

5. SEDIMENT WILL BE REMOVED FROM BEHIND THE SEDIMENT FENCE WHEN IT BECOMES HALF FILLED.
THE SEDIMENT FENCE WILI BE REPAIRED AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN A BARRIER. STAKES MUST
BE STEEL. STAKE SPACING WILL BE & FEET MAX. WHTH THE USE OF EXTRA STRENGTH
FABRIC, WITHOUT WIRE BACKING. STAKE SPACING WILL BE 8 FEET MAX. WHEN STANDARD
STRENGTH FABRIC AND WIRE BACKING ARE USED. IF ROCK FILTERS ARE
DESIGNED AT LOW POINTS IN THE IN THE SEDIMENT FENCE THE ROCK WILL BE REPAIRED

OR REPLACED IF IT BECOMES HALF FULL OF SEDIMENT, NO LONGER DRAINS AS DESIGNED
OR IS DAMAGED.

BEEN HALF FILLED WITH SEDIMENT. THE ROCK WILL BE CLEANED OR REPLACED WHEN
© THE SEDIMENT POOL NOQ LONGER DRAINS OR WHEN THE ROCK IS DiSLODGED. BAFFLES
WILL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED IF THEY COLLAPSE. TEAR, DECOMPOSE OR BECOME
INEFFECTIVE. THEY WILL BE REPLACED PROMPTLY. SEDIMENT WILL BE REMOVED WHEN
DEPOSITS REACH HALF THE HEIGHT OF THE 15T BAFFLE. FLOATING SKIMMERS WILL BE

INSPECTED WEEKLY AND WILL BE KEPT CLEAN.

7. SEDIMENT WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE SEDIMENT BASIN WHEN THE DESIGN STORAGE CAPACITY HAS
BEEN HALF FILLED WITH SEDIMENT. ROCK WILL BE CLEANED OR REPLACED WHEN THE SEDIMENT
POOL NO LONGER DRAINS OR IF THE ROCK IS DISLODGED. BAFFLES WILL BE REPAIRED OR
REPLACED IF THEY TEAR, DECOMPOSE OR BECOME INEFFECTIVE. THEY WILL BE REPLACED
PROMPTLY. SEDIMENT Wil BE REMOVED FROM BAFFLES WHEN DEPOSITS RFACH HALF

Planning lip of the structure by the Engineer or Maintenance Contract
Traffi 4. Replace the grate and confirm it is not elevated 4, Alternatively, an industrial vacuum can be

ratric more than 1/8" used to collect sediment from filter bag SPECTHOATION DRAWING
Fire : § g = * B §

TO NPDES GENERAL STORMWATER PERMIT NCGO10000 ONLY. MAI CE FOLLOWNG APRL W6TH 50 T AS CROWMH
3. THIS PAGE OF THE APPROVED PLANS IS ENFORCEABLE nmvmmv oNcE A Yz A:ﬁétmn REAT APPOIRANCE 5
EXCLUSIVELY PURSUANT TO NPDES GENERAL STORMWATER
PERMIT NCGO10000.
4. THE COUNTY IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO ENFORCE THIS PAGE
OF THE PLANS AND IT IS NOT A PART OF THE APPROVED
PLANS FOR -THE PURPOSES OF ENFORCEMENT ACTION UNDER
THE COUNTY CODE.
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MAINTENANCE

1. CONCRETE WASHOUTS SHOULD BE INSPECTED DAILY AND AFTER HEAVY RAINS.
[F FILLED TO BE OVER 75% CAPACITY WITH RAIN WATER 1T
SHOULD BE VACUUMED OR ALLOWED TO EVAPORATE TO AVOID OVERFLOWS.

SHOULD BE REPAIRED PROMPTLY.

DAMAGES
BEFORE HEAVY RAINS

THE CONTAINERS LIQUID LEVEL SHOULD BE LOWERED OR THE CONTAINER COVERED TO AVOID AN

OVERFLOW DURING RAIN.
RECYCLED.

WHEN SOLIDS HAVE HARDENED THEY SHOULD BE REMOVED AND

CONCRETE WASHOUT DETAIL

THE HEIGHT OF THE 15T BAFFLE. FLOATING SKIMMERS WILL BE INSPECTED WEEKLY AND
WILL BE KEPT CLEAN. :

8. ALL SEEDED AREAS WILL BE FERTILIZED, RESEEDED AS NECESSARY, AND MULCHED ACCORDING
TO SPECIFICATIONS IN THE VEGETATIVE PLAN TO MAINTAIN A VIGOROUS, DENSE
VEGETATIVE COVER., ALL SLOPES WILL BE STABILIZED WITHIN 21 CALENDAR DAYS.
OTHER AREAS WILL BE STABILIZED WITHIN 15 WORKING DAYS.

9. FLOCCULATES WILL BE USED TO ADDRESS TURBIDITY ISSUES. THE PUMPS, TANKS, HOSES AND
INJECTION SYSTEMS WILL BE CHECKED FOR PROBLEMS OR TURBID DISCHARGES DAILY,

ALL

TRIPP ENGINEERING, P.C.|DETAILS AND NOTES
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TANTS NOTES

AND HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC WASTE. THIS LOCATION SHALL BE AT LEAST 50° AWAY FROM STORM DRAIN INLETS AND SURFACE
WATERS UNLESS T CAN BE SHOWN THAT NO. OTHER ALTERNATIVES ARE REASONABLY AVAILABLE,
2. DUMPING OF PAINT GR OTHER LIGUID BUILDING MATERIAL WASTES N STORM DRAINS IS PROHIBITED.
3. UWEREA?F?E SANITARY WASTE-THE PERMITIEE SHALL CONTROL THE MANAGEMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER AND SANITARY WASTE \ 3}
FROM TH )
4. LOCATE EARTHEN-MATERIAL STOCK PILE AREAS AT LEAST 50' AWAY FROM STORM DRAIN INLETS AND SURFACE WAFERS UNLESS
IT CAN BE SHOWN THAT NG OTHER ALTERNATIVES ARE REASONABLY AVAILABLE. =
5. CONCRETE MATERIALS ONSITE, INCLUDING EXCESS CONCRETE, MUST BE CONTROLLED AND MANAGED TO AVOID CONTACT W%TH iy
SURFACE WATERS, WETLANDS OR BUFFERS. NO CONCRETE OR CEMENT SLURRY SHALL BE DISCHARGED FROM THE SITE. il AN
6. ANY HARDENED CONCRETE RESIDUE WiLL BE DISPOSED OF, OR RECYCLED ON SITE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AND
SOLID WASTE REGULATIONS. i
7. SOIL STABILIZATION SHALL BE ACHEIVED ON ANY AREA OF A SITE WHERE LAND—DISTURBING ACT!VITIES HAYE TEMPORARILY OR i i
PERMANENTLY CEASED ACCORDING TG THE FGLLOWING SCHEDULE: 1

i. ALL PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3 HORIZONTAL TO t VERTICAL L%
{3:1) SHALL BE PROVIDED TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT STABILIZATION WITH GROUND COVER AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE BU 2
EVENT WITHIN 7 CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE LAST LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY. e

ii. ALL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT STABILIZATION WITH GROUND COVER AS SOON
AS PRACTICABLE BUT IN ANY EVENT WITHIN 14 CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE LAST LAND—DISTURBING ACTIVITY.
8. CONDITIONS—IN MEETING THE STABILIZATION REQUIREMENTS ABOVE, THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OR EXEMPTIONS SHALL ARay.

i. EXTENSIONS OF TIME MAY BE APPROVED BY THE PERMITFING AUTHORITY BASED ON WEATHER OR OTHER SITE—SPECIF] At
CONDITIONS THAT MAKE COMPLIANCE IMPRACTICABLE. 4

. ALL SLOPES 50' IN LENGTH OR GREATER SHALL APPLY TO GROUND COVER WITHIN 7 DAYS EXCEPT WHEN THE SLOPE 13-
FLATTER THAN 4:1. SLOPES LESS THAN 50' SHALL APPLY GROUND COVER WITHIN 14 DAYS EXCEPT WHEN SLOPES ARE STEEPER
THAN 3:1, THE 7-DAY REQUIREMENT APPLIES.

fi. ANY SLOPED AREA FLATTER THAN 4:1 SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM THE 7--DAY GROUND COVER REQUIREMENT.

iv. SLOPES 10° OR LESS IN LENGTH SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM THE 7-DAY GROUND COVER REQUIREMENT EXCEPT WHEN THE
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SLOPE IS STEEPER THAN 2:1.

v. ALTHOUGH STABHIZATION IS USUALLY SPECIFIED AS GROUND COVER, OTHER METHODS, SUCH AS CHEMICAL STABILIZATION, MAY
BE ALLOWED ON A CASE—BY—CASE BASIS.

vi. FOR PORTIONS OF PROJECTS WITHIN THE SEDIMENT CONTROL COMMISSION~DEFINED "HIGH QUALITY WATER ZONME® (154 NCAC
04A. 0105}, STABILIZATION WITH GROUND COVER SHALL BE ACHIEVED AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE BUT IN ANY EVENT ON ALL AREAS
OF THE SITE WATHIN 7 CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE 1AST LAND-DISTURBING ACT.
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